UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Statesville Division

Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding

ERIDAY, MAY 11, 2018 Steven G. Tate, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
1) 13 Robert N. Cowan 18-50253 Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause for dismissal of case (8, 1)

PRO SE

2) 13 Joseph D. Johnson 17-50600 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of Chapter 13
plan and motion to dismiss (22, 20, 15, 13,
10,9, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (35)

DUNCAN

3) 13 Betty J. Richmond 17-50766 Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Hyundai Capital American, Inc.] (24);
debtor’s response (25)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion
to dismiss (29, 22)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for additional

time to make initial plan payments (30);
Trustee’s response (32)

PAINE
CHOCKLETT



4

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Keith L. James
Shonda D. Moore

PENNEBAKER

13 Terry W Caldwell

SHEEK

13 Vincent J. Colella

Y. TAYLOR

13 Michael R. Christy
Barbara W. Christy

WHITE / PRO SE
JONAS

13 Thomas E. McDonald

LANEY

15-50775

17-50704

17-50013

16-50046

16-50274
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Hearing on debtors” motion to extend
automatic stay (69)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (27)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify plan
and to approve final loan modification
agreement (58); Trustee’s response (61)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (60)

Hearing on debtors” motion to modify
plan(61); Trustee’s response (65) ; response
[Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (66)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell free and clear of liens (42, 37)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13  William C. Taylor 17-50438
Thelma P. Taylor

LANEY

13 William P. Maxwell 17-50549

LANEY

BECK

13 Carl D. Boger 17-50086

MALLORY

13  Jacob V. Dyson, III 17-50160
Tonya J. Dyson

MALLORY

13 Hattie G. Dulin 18-50132

MALLORY
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2nd continued hearing on debtors’ motion to
approve mortgage modification (45);
Trustee’s response (46)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (24); response [USA/IRS]
(27)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify for failure to make plan payments
(40)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (35)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (35)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Consumer Portfolio Services, Inc.]
(29, 15]



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Stephen D. Icenhour

BOLGER

13 Laura F. Miller

BOLGER

13 Crystal O. Cannon

BOLGER

13 Chamee J. Yang
Pheng Moua

BOLGER

13 Laura A. Moose

BOLGER
BECK

13-50187

15-50317

17-50412

17-50708

18-50070
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for failure to make plan
payments (125)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(23)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to set aside
order (43, 38)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion
to dismiss (11, 4)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (12);
response [USA/IRS] (13)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 David R. Studer
Heather M. Studer

GROFF

13 Anthony M. Perrino
Annie N. Perrino

GROFF
BECK

13 Edwin L. Jones

GROFF

13 Christa A. Bowsher

GROFF

13 Jeremy D. Baker
Jennifer R. Baker

GROFF

13-50941

13-50959

15-50640

16-50740

16-50751
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(79)

8th continued hearing on motion to dismiss
bankruptcy case for failure to pay post-
petition federal taxes [USA/IRS] (80)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
settlement agreement (100); Trustee’s
response (102)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to notice of mortgage payment change (41,
10/06/17 doc)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(56)



24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Brint D. Russell, Jr.
Kathleen J. Russell

GROFF

13 Jamyson D. Teague
Alan S. Teague

GROFF

13 Frederick R. Motley
Nancy J. Motley

WOOD

13 William R. Lavander
Betty F. Lavander

WOOD

13 Darrin R. Duckworth
Kechia D. Duckworth

WOOD

17-50146

17-50626

14-50547

16-50124

17-50675
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(56)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to bifurcate female debtor’s case and
modify plan (59)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for approval
to pay mortgage trial period payments
directly (53); Trustee’s response (55)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(33)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for moratorium
(36); Trustee’s response (37)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (25); debtors” response (26)



29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Timothy J. Thompson
Joy T. Thompson

WOOD

13 Cory A. Ratchford

WOOD

13 Carlton L. Garris

WOOD

13 Randy R. McKinney

WOOD

13 Zachary T. Fincannon

WOOD

17-50763

17-50775

18-50093

18-50159

18-50255
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Hearing on debtors’ motion to extend
time to pay balance of fourth chapter 13
plan payment (20)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
fourth chapter 13 plan payment (18)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
second chapter 13 payment (15) ; Trustee’s
response (16)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
second chapter 13 payment (17)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
Automatic stay (4)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13  Ronald]. Ayers 14-50085
GOURLEY
13  Jason W. Pyles 14-50474
Lacie M. Pyles
GOURLEY
13 Lorraine E. Dulin 16-50232
GOURLEY
13  Jane W. Champion 16-50704
GOURLEY
13 Walter L. Conine 17-50354

Penny S. Conine

GOURLEY
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Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (57); Trustee’s response (61)

Continued hearing on motion withdraw as
attorney for debtors [Robert H. Gourley,

Jr.] (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(45)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (53)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(19)

Hearing on debtors” motion to modify plan
(27); Trustee’s response (29)



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Charles E. Perrow

GOURLEY

13 Robin S. Walker

GOURLEY

13 Corey L. Rhoney

GOURLEY
BECK

13 Bryan J. Klitz

GOURLEY
WATERS

13 Justin D. Hutchens

Rogina C. Hutchens

FLIPPIN

17-50551

17-50721

17-50751

18-50060

13-50902
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Hearing on debtor’s motion to incur debt
(14)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify plan
to add pre-petition creditor (24); Trustee’s
response (27)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of Chapter 13
plan and motion to dismiss (17, 14, 3)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (18);
response [USA/IRS] (20)

Continued hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (23); response [Terra C. Maitra] (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(59)



44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Nellie S. Mathis

FLIPPIN

13 Carolyn J. Shotwell

FLIPPIN

13  Regenia M. Lindsey

FLIPPIN
VINING

13 Toni H. Bruce

FLIPPIN

13 Robert J. Collins
Gerri L. Collins

FLIPPIN

14-50607

15-50404

15-50626

17-50091

17-50121
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2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (52)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify plan
(53); response (56)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to motion to dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (60)

Continued hearing on debtor’s objection to
notice of mortgage payment change (62);
response [Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC] (64)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
moratorium (37); trustee’s response (39)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment default
(28)



19)

50)

51)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 David L. Ward, Jr.
Diana E. Ward

FLIPPIN

13 LaTreice R. Cannon

FLIPPIN
STALEY

12 John A. Thompson, Jr.

Amanda J. Thompson

FLIPPIN
PETTIT
LEONARD

16-50451

17-50516

17-50755
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2nd Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (25)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of Chapter 13
plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (18); response [RoundPoint
Mortgage Servicing Corporation] (20)

4th continued hearing on debtors’
motion to use cash collateral (19)

4th continued confirmation hearing on
debtors” Chapter 12 plan (15, 14); objection
to debtors’ schedules, exemptions and
Chapter 12 plan of reorganization [First
Tennessee Bank, National Association]
(33, 30)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Capital Bank] (43); Debtor’s
response (49)



52)

53)

54)

55)

56)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Patty G. Mathis

FLIPPIN
EMREY

13 James D. Sexton
Annette C. Sexton

LUCK
EMREY

13 Dean J. Walsh
Betty C. Walsh

LUCK

13 Brenda K. Handy

LUCK

13 Lorene W. Wood

LUCK

18-50153

12-50847

13-50986

14-50317

15-50757
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Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC] (13, 2)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Wells Fargo Bank, NA.] (37); debtors’
response (39)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for payment default (49)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (49, 46); Trustee’s
response (51)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
approve settlement to recover overpayment
(16)



57)

58)

59)

60)

61)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13 Rickey R. Cline

LUCK

13 Nickie Ann Salas

LUCK

13 Sonya L. Queen

LUCK

13 David E. Goodman, Sr.

LUCK

13 Robert S. Davis
Margaret A. Davis

LUCK

16-50350

16-50624

17-50009

17-50077

17-50290
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Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
Dismissal of case (37, 34)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (28)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Gregory Luck] (37)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to approve
Settlement (24); Trustee’s response (26)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (24)



62)

63)

64)

65)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

13  Angelia W. Shore

LUCK
VONNEGUT

13 Travis B. Buttrey
Lisa W. Buttrey

LUCK
GREEN

13 Melissa G. Parsons

LUCK
OGBURN

13 Danny L. South

LUCK

17-50583

18-50083

18-50125

18-50207
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Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
sell property (44); response [Specialized
Loan Servicing LLC] (46)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for sanctions
against Vernon K Shore, Jr. (48)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Lendmark Financial Services, LLC]
(14, 10)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [World Omni Financial Corp.] (14, 9)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
Dismissal of case (11, 9)



66)

67)

68)

69)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

11:00 a.m.

7 Quaker Furniture, Inc.

PRO SE
WRIGHT
GORMAN
PRO SE

7 Jason S. Phillips
Heather H. Phillips

GOURLEY
CRAWFORD
TAYLOR
PRO SE

7 Sorra K. Cohn

GOURLEY
HENDERSON

7 Joseph V. Beam
Karen F. Beam

WOOD
WRIGHT, TR.
VINING

17-50538

14-50237

18-50040

15-50839
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Hearing on application for compensation
[Grier Furr & Grisp, PA] (163); response
[Reath A. Jackson] (170)

Hearing on application for compensation
[Middleswarth Bowers & Company, LLP]
(164); response [Reath A. Jackson] (170)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to sell (110);
response [Martha C. Cronin] (111)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to conduct 341
meeting through written interrogatory (7)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [PHH Mortgage Corporation]
(131]; debtors’ response (133)



70)

71)

72)

73)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

Adv. Broyhill

V.
Appalachian State
University, et al

LANEY
KIZIAH
PRO SE
OGBURN
BECK
KIZIAH

7 Grant B. Hayes
Genene R. Hayes

LANEY
HENDERSON
WRIGHT
GORMAN

11 Piedmont Sales Service

& Transport, LLC

LANEY

7 Powersport Group, LLC

SIEGMUND
HENDERSON
WRIGHT
GORMAN

16-5012
7
16-50246

16-50347

18-50160

16-50314
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3rd continued status hearing on consent
order granting motion to stay proceedings
(33)

Hearing on joint Trustees’” motion to
consolidate with case(s) PowerSport
Group, LLC and Kudzu Project, LLC [A.
Cotton Wright] (63)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to use cash collateral (13); debtor’s
supplement (18)

Hearing on joint Trustees’ motion to
consolidate with case(s) Grant B. Hayes and
Genene R. Hayes and Kudzu Project, LLC
[A. Cotton Wright] (19)



74)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

7 Kudzu Project, LLC

SIEGMUND
HENDERSON
WRIGHT
GORMAN

16-50315
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Hearing on joint Trustees’ motion to
consolidate with case(s) Grant B. Hayes and
Genene R. Hayes and Powersport Group,
LLC [A. Cotton Wright] (12)



75)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

11:30 a.m.

Adv. Smith
V.
Smith

MALLORY
ELLIOTT/JOHNSON

15-5034
13
13-50927

Trial
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