### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Statesville Division

### **Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding**

	Steven G. Tate, Trustee	
18-50253	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (8, 1)	
17-50600	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (22, 20, 15, 13, 10, 9, 2)	
	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (35)	
17-50766	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Hyundai Capital American, Inc.] (24); debtor's response (25)	
	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (29, 22)	
	Hearing on debtor's motion for additional time to make initial plan payments (30);	
	17-50600	

**CHOCKLETT** 

	FRIL	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 2
4)	13	Keith L. James Shonda D. Moore	15-50775	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend automatic stay (69)
	PENI	NEBAKER		
5)	13	Terry W Caldwell	17-50704	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (27)
	SHEI	EK		
6)	13	Vincent J. Colella	17-50013	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan and to approve final loan modification agreement (58); Trustee's response (61)
		YLOR		
7)	13	Michael R. Christy Barbara W. Christy	16-50046	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (60)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan(61); Trustee's response (65); response [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (66)
	WHI JON	ΓΕ/PRO SE AS		
8)	13	Thomas E. McDonald	16-50274	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell free and clear of liens (42, 37)
	LAN	EY		

	<u>FRII</u>	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 3
9)	13	William C. Taylor Thelma P. Taylor	17-50438	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on debtors' motion to approve mortgage modification (45); Trustee's response (46)
	LAN	TEY		
10)	13	William P. Maxwell	17-50549	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (24); response [USA/IRS] (27)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify for failure to make plan payments (40)
	LAN BEC			
11)	13	Carl D. Boger	17-50086	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (35)
	MAI	LLORY		
12)	13	Jacob V. Dyson, III Tonya J. Dyson	17-50160	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (35)
	MAI	LLORY		
13)	13	Hattie G. Dulin	18-50132	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Consumer Portfolio Services, Inc.] (29, 15]
	MAI	LLORY		

	FRII	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 4
14)	13	Stephen D. Icenhour	13-50187	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for failure to make plan payments (125)
	BOL	GER		
15)	13	Laura F. Miller	15-50317	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (34)
	BOL	GER		
16)	13	Crystal O. Cannon	17-50412	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (23)
	BOL	GER		
17)	13	Chamee J. Yang Pheng Moua	17-50708	Hearing on debtors' motion to set aside order (43, 38)
	BOL	GER		
18)	13	Laura A. Moose	18-50070	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (11, 4)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (12); response [USA/IRS] (13)
	BOL BEC			

	<u>FRII</u>	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 5
19)	13	David R. Studer Heather M. Studer	13-50941	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (79)
	GRC			
20)	13	Anthony M. Perrino Annie N. Perrino	13-50959	8th continued hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy case for failure to pay post- petition federal taxes [USA/IRS] (80)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement agreement (100); Trustee's response (102)
	GRC BEC			
21)	13	Edwin L. Jones	15-50640	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (41, 10/06/17 doc)
	GRC	OFF		
22)	13	Christa A. Bowsher	16-50740	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (33)
	GRO	OFF		
23)	13	Jeremy D. Baker Jennifer R. Baker	16-50751	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (56)
	GRC	OFF		

	FRI	DAY, MAY 11, 2018	Page 6		
24)	13	Brint D. Russell, Jr. Kathleen J. Russell	17-50146	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (56)	
	GRO	OFF			
25)	13	Jamyson D. Teague Alan S. Teague	17-50626	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to bifurcate female debtor's case and modify plan (59)	
	GRO	OFF			
26)	13	 Frederick R. Motley Nancy J. Motley	14-50547	Hearing on debtors' motion for approval to pay mortgage trial period payments directly (53); Trustee's response (55)	
	WO	OD			
27)	13	 William R. Lavander Betty F. Lavander	16-50124	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (33)	
				Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (36); Trustee's response (37)	
	WO	OD			
28)	13	Darrin R. Duckworth Kechia D. Duckworth	17-50675	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (25); debtors' response (26)	
	WO	OD			

29)	13	Timothy J. Thompson Joy T. Thompson	17-50763	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend time to pay balance of fourth chapter 13 plan payment (20)
	WO	OD		
30)	13	Cory A. Ratchford	17-50775	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend fourth chapter 13 plan payment (18)
	WO	OD		
31)	13	Carlton L. Garris	18-50093	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend second chapter 13 payment (15); Trustee's response (16)
	WO	OD		
32)	13	Randy R. McKinney	18-50159	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend second chapter 13 payment (17)
	WO	OD		
33)	13	Zachary T. Fincannon	18-50255	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend Automatic stay (4)
	WO	OD		

	<u>FRII</u>	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 8
34)	13	Ronald J. Ayers	14-50085	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (57); Trustee's response (61)
	GOU	JRLEY		
35)	13	Jason W. Pyles Lacie M. Pyles	14-50474	Continued hearing on motion withdraw as attorney for debtors [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (26)
	GOL	URLEY		
36)	13	Lorraine E. Dulin	16-50232	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (45)
	GOU	JRLEY		
37)	13	Jane W. Champion	16-50704	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (53)
	GOL	JRLEY		
38)	13	Walter L. Conine Penny S. Conine	17-50354	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (19)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (27); Trustee's response (29)
	GOL	JRLEY		

	<u>FRII</u>	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 9
39)	13	Charles E. Perrow	17-50551	Hearing on debtor's motion to incur debt (14)
	GOU	JRLEY 		
40)	13	Robin S. Walker	17-50721	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan to add pre-petition creditor (24); Trustee's response (27)
	GOU	JRLEY		
41)	13	Corey L. Rhoney	17-50751	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 14, 3)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (18); response [USA/IRS] (20)
	BEC			
42)	13	Bryan J. Klitz	18-50060	Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (23); response [Terra C. Maitra] (26)
		JRLEY ΓERS		
43)	13	Justin D. Hutchens Rogina C. Hutchens	13-50902	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (59)
	FLIP			

	FRII	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 10
44)	13	Nellie S. Mathis	14-50607	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (31)
	FLIP	PPIN 		
45)	13	Carolyn J. Shotwell	15-50404	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (52)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (53); response (56)
	FLIP	PPIN		
46)	13	Regenia M. Lindsey	15-50626	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (60)
				Continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (62); response [Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC] (64)
	FLIP VIN			
47)	13	Toni H. Bruce	17-50091	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for moratorium (37); trustee's response (39)
	FLIP	PPIN		
48)	13	Robert J. Collins Gerri L. Collins	17-50121	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
	FLIP	PPIN		

FRIDAY, M	AY 11.	2018
-----------	--------	------

#### Page 11

49) 13 David L. Ward, Jr. Diana E. Ward 16-50451

2<sup>nd</sup> Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)

**FLIPPIN** 

\_\_\_\_\_

50) 13 LaTreice R. Cannon

17-50516

3<sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)

2<sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (18); response [RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation] (20)

FLIPPIN STALEY

-----

51) 12 John A. Thompson, Jr. Amanda J. Thompson

17-50755

4th continued hearing on debtors' motion to use cash collateral (19)

4th continued confirmation hearing on debtors' Chapter 12 plan (15, 14); objection to debtors' schedules, exemptions and Chapter 12 plan of reorganization [First Tennessee Bank, National Association] (33, 30)

Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Capital Bank] (43); Debtor's response (49)

FLIPPIN PETTIT LEONARD

\_\_\_\_\_

	FRI	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 12
52)	13	Patty G. Mathis	18-50153	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC] (13, 2)
	FLIF EMF	REY		
53)	13	James D. Sexton Annette C. Sexton	12-50847	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wells Fargo Bank, NA.] (37); debtors' response (39)
	LUC EMI			
54)	13	Dean J. Walsh Betty C. Walsh	13-50986	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (49)
	LUC			
55)	13	Brenda K. Handy	14-50317	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (49, 46); Trustee's response (51)
	LUC	CK 		
56)	13	Lorene W. Wood	15-50757	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement to recover overpayment (16)
	LUC	CK		

	FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018			Page 13	
57)	13	Rickey R. Cline	16-50350	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider Dismissal of case (37, 34)	
	LUC	K			
58)	13	Nickie Ann Salas	16-50624	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)	
	LUCK				
59)	13	Sonya L. Queen	17-50009	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Gregory Luck] (37)	
	LUCK				
60)	13	 David E. Goodman, Sr.	17-50077	Hearing on debtor's motion to approve Settlement (24); Trustee's response (26)	
	LUCK				
61)	13	Robert S. Davis Margaret A. Davis	17-50290	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (24)	
	LUCK				

	FRI	DAY, MAY 11, 2018		Page 14
62)	13	Angelia W. Shore	17-50583	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to sell property (44); response [Specialized Loan Servicing LLC] (46)
				Hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions against Vernon K Shore, Jr. (48)
	LUC VON	K NNEGUT		
63)	13	Travis B. Buttrey Lisa W. Buttrey	18-50083	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Lendmark Financial Services, LLC] (14, 10)
	LUC GRE			
64)	13	Melissa G. Parsons	18-50125	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [World Omni Financial Corp.] (14, 9)
	LUC OGI	EK BURN 		
65)	13	Danny L. South	18-50207	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider Dismissal of case (11, 9)
	LUC	~K		

# <u>11:00 a.m.</u>

66)	7	Quaker Furniture, Inc.	17-50538	Hearing on application for compensation [Grier Furr & Grisp, PA] (163); response [Reath A. Jackson] (170)	
				Hearing on application for compensation [Middleswarth Bowers & Company, LLP] (164); response [Reath A. Jackson] (170)	
	PRO WRIG GOR PRO	GHT MAN			
67)	7	Jason S. Phillips Heather H. Phillips	14-50237	Hearing on Trustee's motion to sell (110); response [Martha C. Cronin] (111)	
68)	7	Sorra K. Cohn	18-50040	Hearing on debtor's motion to conduct 341 meeting through written interrogatory (7)	
		TRLEY DERSON			
69)	7	Joseph V. Beam Karen F. Beam	15-50839	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [PHH Mortgage Corporation] (131]; debtors' response (133)	
	WOOD WRIGHT, TR. VINING				

70)	Adv.	. Broyhill v. Appalachian State University, et al	16-5012 7 16-50246	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued status hearing on consent order granting motion to stay proceedings (33)
	LAN KIZI PRO OGE BEC KIZI	IAH SE BURN K		
71)	7	Grant B. Hayes Genene R. Hayes	16-50347	Hearing on joint Trustees' motion to consolidate with case(s) PowerSport Group, LLC and Kudzu Project, LLC [A. Cotton Wright] (63)
	WRI	IEY IDERSON GHT RMAN		
72)	11	Piedmont Sales Service & Transport, LLC	18-50160	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (13); debtor's supplement (18)
	LAN			
73)	7	Powersport Group, LLC	16-50314	Hearing on joint Trustees' motion to consolidate with case(s) Grant B. Hayes and Genene R. Hayes and Kudzu Project, LLC [A. Cotton Wright] (19)
	HEN WRI	GMUND IDERSON GHT RMAN		

74) 7 Kudzu Project, LLC

16-50315

Hearing on joint Trustees' motion to consolidate with case(s) Grant B. Hayes and Genene R. Hayes and Powersport Group, LLC [A. Cotton Wright] (12)

SIEGMUND HENDERSON WRIGHT GORMAN

\_\_\_\_\_

## <u>11:30 a.m.</u>

75) Adv. Smith 15-5034 Trial

v. 13

Smith 13-50927

MALLORY

ELLIOTT/JOHNSON

-----